
Prayer Schedule for December 2022

Jumada I Day December Fajr Sunrise Zuhr Asr Maghrib Isha
6 Thursday Dec 01 6:20 7:42 12:23 3:21 5:04 6:25
7 Friday Dec 02 6:21 7:43 12:23 3:20 5:04 6:25
8 Saturday Dec 03 6:22 7:44 12:23 3:20 5:04 6:25
9 Sunday Dec 04 6:23 7:45 12:24 3:20 5:04 6:25

10 Monday Dec 05 6:23 7:46 12:24 3:20 5:04 6:25
11 Tuesday Dec 06 6:24 7:47 12:25 3:20 5:03 6:25
12 Wednesday Dec 07 6:25 7:47 12:25 3:20 5:03 6:25
13 Thursday Dec 08 6:26 7:48 12:25 3:20 5:03 6:25
14 Friday Dec 09 6:27 7:49 12:26 3:20 5:03 6:25
15 Saturday Dec 10 6:28 7:50 12:26 3:20 5:03 6:25
16 Sunday Dec 11 6:28 7:51 12:27 3:20 5:04 6:25
17 Monday Dec 12 6:29 7:52 12:27 3:20 5:04 6:26
18 Tuesday Dec 13 6:30 7:53 12:28 3:20 5:04 6:26
19 Wednesday Dec 14 6:30 7:53 12:28 3:21 5:04 6:26
20 Thursday Dec 15 6:31 7:54 12:29 3:21 5:04 6:26
21 Friday Dec 16 6:32 7:55 12:29 3:21 5:05 6:27
22 Saturday Dec 17 6:32 7:55 12:30 3:21 5:05 6:27
23 Sunday Dec 18 6:33 7:56 12:30 3:22 5:05 6:28
24 Monday Dec 19 6:33 7:57 12:31 3:22 5:06 6:28
25 Tuesday Dec 20 6:34 7:57 12:31 3:23 5:06 6:28
26 Wednesday Dec 21 6:34 7:58 12:32 3:23 5:07 6:29
27 Thursday Dec 22 6:35 7:58 12:32 3:24 5:07 6:29
28 Friday Dec 23 6:35 7:59 12:33 3:24 5:08 6:30
29 Saturday Dec 24 6:36 7:59 12:33 3:25 5:08 6:31

Jumada II Sunday Dec 25 6:36 8:00 12:34 3:25 5:09 6:31
2 Monday Dec 26 6:37 8:00 12:34 3:26 5:09 6:32
3 Tuesday Dec 27 6:37 8:00 12:35 3:27 5:10 6:32
4 Wednesday Dec 28 6:37 8:00 12:35 3:28 5:11 6:33
5 Thursday Dec 29 6:37 8:01 12:36 3:28 5:12 6:34
6 Friday Dec 30 6:38 8:01 12:36 3:29 5:12 6:35
7 Saturday Dec 31 6:38 8:01 12:37 3:30 5:13 6:35

Date Fajr Zuhr Asr Maghrib Isha
Dec 01-08 6:45 1:00 4:00 7:30

Dec 09-15 7:00 1:00 4:00 7:30

Dec 16-22 7:00 1:00 4:00 7:30

Dec 23-31 7:00 1:00 4:00 7:30

 Masjid Umar bin Khattab/Islamic Association of Michigan (IAM)

   18105 Racho Road, Brownstown, MI 48193   (734) 281-8050

Masjid/Madinah Academy Activities: Iqamah Time

1st Jumma Time:     Speech: 12:30     Prayer: 1:00

2nd Jumma Time:    Speech: 1:40       Prayer: 2:00

                                                    Please Continue to Donate Generously to the Masjid
We normally collect the entire year Masjid expenses during the Month of Ramadan, but came up short this year.  Please use the 

Masjid website (masjidubk.org) to make an online donation or contact a member of the Board of Directors for donations.

For Religious Questions/Counseling: Contact Imam Sohel:     Email: soheldesai123@gmail.com // Cell: 703-678-8967

Please reach out to the Board of Directors or Masjid 

Website to receive latest updates on Masjid programs 

and activities such as:

Boys/Girls Nazara/Quran Classes, Tafsir, Hifz, Seerah 

Lectures, Youth Programs, Sunday School, 1-Dish 

Community Dinners, Community Service, Gym, etc…

Jazakhallah-Khair for your patience, continue to make 

dua and support the Masjid during these difficult times. 

5 

Minutes 

after 

Azan

 Website: www.masjidubk.org                                   Email: contact@masjidubk.org  


